
PROLJEĆNA DESETKA 2023 -
Rezultat trke

Datum & vreme: 2023-04-29 11:00:00

10K Kategorija: General
Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme

1 Djordje Ceric (#054) Muška 10 km 03:32 0:35:23
2 Branislav Ćelić (#042) 15-40M 10 km 03:40 0:36:43
3 Igor Mitrovic (#074) 41-50M Ak Banja Luka 10 km 03:41 0:36:52
4 Boriša Lukač (#029) 15-40M MF Banka 10 km 03:51 0:38:31
5 Srđan Ruškić (#056) 15-40M 10 km 03:51 0:38:34

6 Dario Veselinovic (#055) 15-40M Marathon Teem
Brod 10 km 03:54 0:38:59

7 Zlatan Marakovic (#033) 15-40M RTK Doboj 10 km 03:58 0:39:36
8 Jovan Micic (#085) Muška 10 km 04:13 0:42:11
9 Jelena Kosić (#060) 15-40Ž AK Banja Luka 10 km 04:13 0:42:14
10 Danijel Panić (#024) 41-50M 10 km 04:14 0:42:17
11 Dražen Pezer (#032) 15-40M 10 km 04:16 0:42:38
12 Aleksandar Plavšić (#043) 15-40M BLRC 10 km 04:18 0:43:00
13 Damir Kovčić (#010) 41-50M Ne 10 km 04:18 0:43:05
14 Savo Tubic (#075) 15-40M 10 km 04:20 0:43:22
15 Snježana Pisarić (#023) 41-50Ž Ak Marathon 10 km 04:22 0:43:35

16 Radomir Mirkovic (#057) 61+M Banjaluka Runing
Club 10 km 04:22 0:43:40

17 Slobodan Vujat (#016) 15-40M Bez Tima 10 km 04:30 0:44:59
18 Dragan Palačković (#021) 15-40M 10 km 04:31 0:45:09
19 Sanda Skenderija (#002) 15-40Ž 10 km 04:33 0:45:29
20 Slaven Kuzmić (#026) 15-40M 10 km 04:43 0:47:08
21 Danijel Dojcinovic (#017) 15-40M Samostalni Trkac 10 km 04:43 0:47:12
22 Dejan Blagojević (#014) 15-40M 10 km 04:44 0:47:18
23 Dragana Roljić (#001) 41-50Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 04:48 0:47:58
24 Slobodan Maksimovic (#064) 51-60M 10 km 04:51 0:48:27
25 Marija Subotić (#063) 15-40Ž BLRC 10 km 04:53 0:48:54
26 Milan Kutić (#065) 15-40M 10 km 04:57 0:49:33
27 Nenad Bunčić (#005) 41-50M 10 km 04:58 0:49:42
28 Zdravko Mrđa (#013) 51-60M Individualac 10 km 05:02 0:50:20
29 Goran Puškar (#007) 41-50M 10 km 05:05 0:50:47
30 Davor Gajić (#086) 15-40M ART Zotović 10 km 05:05 0:50:50

31 Predrag Stojanović (#052) 51-60M ART Zotović - Banja
LUKA 10 km 05:06 0:50:56

32 Čedomir Radulović (#047) 41-50M BLRC 10 km 05:07 0:51:07
33 Vuk Martic (#066) 15-40M 10 km 05:07 0:51:09
34 Draško Stanivuković (#115) 15-40M 10 km 05:11 0:51:48
35 Žarko Novaković (#011) 61+M 10 km 05:12 0:51:58
36 Stefan Prodanovic (#077) Muška 10 km 05:18 0:53:04
37 Vedrana Prodanovic (#076) 15-40Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 05:21 0:53:32
38 Sara Božić (#045) 15-40Ž 10 km 05:22 0:53:37
39 Miloš Kondić (#044) 15-40M 10 km 05:24 0:54:00
40 Vanja Talic (#067) 15-40M 10 km 05:26 0:54:24
41 Lucia Kimani (#070) 41-50Ž Rc Lucia Kimani 10 km 05:28 0:54:43
42 Goran Katanic (#009) 41-50M Ne 10 km 05:32 0:55:17
43 Marija Praća (#058) 15-40Ž BLRC 10 km 05:32 0:55:19
44 Faruk Bavčić (#012) 15-40M 10 km 05:33 0:55:28
45 Milica Grbić (#051) 15-40Ž / 10 km 05:36 0:56:02
46 Željko Mihaljčić (#094) 41-50M 10 km 05:37 0:56:06
47 Bojan Šarenac (#015) 41-50M 10 km 05:38 0:56:18
48 Zoran Tešanović (#092) 15-40M 10 km 05:38 0:56:23
49 Milan Puzic (#096) 15-40M 10 km 05:41 0:56:54
50 Sandra Bijelić (#083) 41-50Ž 10 km 05:43 0:57:09
51 Sandra Tomić (#082) 51-60Ž IND 10 km 05:43 0:57:09
52 Danijela Tesanovic (#072) Ženska 10 km 05:43 0:57:12



Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme
53 Anja Trtic (#049) 15-40Ž 10 km 05:45 0:57:26
54 Vanja Trtic (#048) 41-50M 10 km 05:45 0:57:32
55 Željko Arambašić (#093) 15-40M 10 km 05:46 0:57:38
56 Stjepan Jelić (#078) 15-40M 10 km 05:50 0:58:19
57 Perica Josipovic (#079) 15-40M 10 km 05:50 0:58:24
58 Miloš Lolić (#095) 15-40M 10 km 05:51 0:58:30
59 Vladimir Malesevic (#073) Muška 10 km 05:57 0:59:32
60 David Vidović (#041) 15-40M 10 km 05:58 0:59:44
61 Marina Đaković (#039) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:01 1:00:14
62 Marija Kukolj (#036) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:04 1:00:38
63 Milana Stojanović (#040) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:04 1:00:38
64 Miroslav Knežević (#053) 15-40M 10 km 06:10 1:01:43
65 Veronika Drittenpreis (#034) 41-50Ž 10 km 06:11 1:01:46
66 Violeta Djukic (#062) 41-50Ž EF 10 km 06:14 1:02:16
67 Gorana Popović (#061) 15-40M 10 km 06:14 1:02:17
68 Tatjana Bosić (#059) 41-50Ž IND 10 km 06:14 1:02:17
69 Boris Divlajk (#090) 15-40M 10 km 06:14 1:02:18
70 Mladen Aničić (#004) 41-50M 10 km 06:15 1:02:34
71 Nikolina Latinović (#020) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:16 1:02:42
72 Goran Drobnjak (#087) 15-40M 10 km 06:18 1:02:58
73 Ljiljana Ćulum (#018) 51-60Ž Mtt 10 km 06:19 1:03:08
74 Jelena Čekić (#031) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:22 1:03:43
75 Irena Polik Bajramović (#081) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:31 1:05:11
76 Sinisa Brkovic (#027) 41-50M 10 km 06:32 1:05:21
77 Danijela Djervida (#035) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:32 1:05:23
78 Melisa Bajric (#050) 15-40Ž Meli 10 km 06:32 1:05:24
79 Nenad Blaženović (#022) 15-40M 10 km 06:37 1:06:07
80 Milica Kremenović (#071) 51-60Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 06:41 1:06:50
81 Dragana Vasilić (#080) 41-50Ž 10 km 06:47 1:07:50
82 Milka Skrbic (#068) 41-50Ž BLRC 10 km 06:53 1:08:52
83 Pravomir Skrbic (#069) 51-60M BLRC 10 km 06:53 1:08:52
84 Alma Pilav (#030) 41-50Ž 10 km 06:58 1:09:41
85 Mirela Galic (#003) 41-50Ž Tito 10 km 06:58 1:09:41
86 Maja Isović Dobrijević (#037) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:59 1:09:46
87 Dijana Kojić (#006) 41-50Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 07:02 1:10:18
88 ladin Dragojevic (#028) 51-60M 10 km 07:02 1:10:18
89 Dragana Zec (#088) 15-40Ž - 10 km 07:43 1:17:09
90 Vinka Gvozdenovic (#019) 15-40Ž 10 km 07:44 1:17:15
91 Jadranka Lukic (#025) 61+Ž BLRC 10 km 07:44 1:17:19

92 Vesna Luburić (#046) 41-50Ž Banja Luka Running
Club 10 km 07:45 1:17:26

93 Dijana Blažić (#008) 51-60Ž RC Lucia Kimani 0 km Racing
94 Vladimir Kovic (#089) Muška 0 km Racing
95 Đorđe Antesevic (#084) 15-40M 0 km Racing
96 Aandra Tomić 51-60Ž IND 0 km Registered
97 Adi Fazlic 15-40M Inshape 0 km Registered
98 Adrijana Manojlovic 15-40Ž 0 km Registered
99 Aleksandar Marčeta 15-40M 0 km Registered

100 Aleksandra Čolić 41-50Ž 0 km Registered
101 Andrej Zeljkovic Muška 0 km Registered
102 Biljana Radulović 41-50Ž Srce Pegaza 0 km Registered
103 Bojan Gajić 15-40M Inshape 0 km Registered
104 Danilo Vasiljevic 15-40M ARK Modriča 0 km Registered
105 Darko Kežić 15-40M 0 km Registered
106 Darko Đurić 15-40M 0 km Registered
107 Dijana Nenadić 41-50Ž BLRC 0 km Registered
108 Djordje Milisavic 15-40M 0 km Registered
109 Dragoslava Balta 15-40Ž ART Zotović 0 km Registered
110 Dražen Jovičić 41-50M 0 km Registered
111 Goran Martić 41-50M Infomedia Running 0 km Registered



Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme
112 Gvozden Zolak 41-50M 0 km Registered
113 Hana Bavčić Ženska 0 km Registered
114 Irena Klindić 41-50Ž RC Lucia Kimani 0 km Registered
115 Jasmin Zekic 51-60M DKPT Polis Tim 0 km Registered
116 Jelena Miletić 15-40Ž 0 km Registered
117 Jevto Bosić 41-50M IND 0 km Registered
118 Kristijan Sljivic 15-40M 0 km Registered

119 Luka Bastasic 15-40M Rmc Triatlon Banja
Luka 0 km Registered

120 Marko Vukša Muška 0 km Registered
121 Marko Vulša Muška 0 km Registered
122 Matej Bosić 15-40M IND 0 km Registered
123 Milan Spasojevic 15-40M Ak Marathon Brcko 0 km Registered
124 Miloš Grujić 15-40M 0 km Registered

125 Miloš Popović 15-40M AK “marathon”
Brčko 0 km Registered

126 Mladen Ćeran 51-60M 0 km Registered
127 Nataša Gavur 15-40Ž - 0 km Registered
128 Nedeljka Knežević 15-40Ž MCK Mile Knežević 0 km Registered
129 Nikola Bunčić 15-40M Ak Banja Luka 0 km Registered
130 Nikola Vesic 15-40M 0 km Registered
131 Nikolina Kostresevic 15-40Ž 0 km Registered

132 Tomislav Kljajic 41-50M Rekrearivni Trkacki
Klub Doboj 0 km Registered

133 Vanja Rečević 15-40M Mup RS 0 km Registered
134 Velibor Radulović 41-50M 0 km Registered
135 Vesna Šipka 41-50Ž 0 km Registered
136 Vlado Brborović 15-40M 0 km Registered

10K Kategorija: Muška
Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme

1 Djordje Ceric (#054) Muška 10 km 03:32 0:35:23
2 Branislav Ćelić (#042) 15-40M 10 km 03:40 0:36:43
3 Igor Mitrovic (#074) 41-50M Ak Banja Luka 10 km 03:41 0:36:52
4 Boriša Lukač (#029) 15-40M MF Banka 10 km 03:51 0:38:31
5 Srđan Ruškić (#056) 15-40M 10 km 03:51 0:38:34
6 Dario Veselinovic (#055) 15-40M Marathon Teem Brod 10 km 03:54 0:38:59
7 Zlatan Marakovic (#033) 15-40M RTK Doboj 10 km 03:58 0:39:36
8 Jovan Micic (#085) Muška 10 km 04:13 0:42:11
9 Danijel Panić (#024) 41-50M 10 km 04:14 0:42:17
10 Dražen Pezer (#032) 15-40M 10 km 04:16 0:42:38
11 Aleksandar Plavšić (#043) 15-40M BLRC 10 km 04:18 0:43:00
12 Damir Kovčić (#010) 41-50M Ne 10 km 04:18 0:43:05
13 Savo Tubic (#075) 15-40M 10 km 04:20 0:43:22

14 Radomir Mirkovic (#057) 61+M Banjaluka Runing
Club 10 km 04:22 0:43:40

15 Slobodan Vujat (#016) 15-40M Bez Tima 10 km 04:30 0:44:59
16 Dragan Palačković (#021) 15-40M 10 km 04:31 0:45:09
17 Slaven Kuzmić (#026) 15-40M 10 km 04:43 0:47:08
18 Danijel Dojcinovic (#017) 15-40M Samostalni Trkac 10 km 04:43 0:47:12
19 Dejan Blagojević (#014) 15-40M 10 km 04:44 0:47:18
20 Slobodan Maksimovic (#064) 51-60M 10 km 04:51 0:48:27
21 Milan Kutić (#065) 15-40M 10 km 04:57 0:49:33
22 Nenad Bunčić (#005) 41-50M 10 km 04:58 0:49:42
23 Zdravko Mrđa (#013) 51-60M Individualac 10 km 05:02 0:50:20
24 Goran Puškar (#007) 41-50M 10 km 05:05 0:50:47
25 Davor Gajić (#086) 15-40M ART Zotović 10 km 05:05 0:50:50

26 Predrag Stojanović (#052) 51-60M ART Zotović - Banja
LUKA 10 km 05:06 0:50:56



Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme
27 Čedomir Radulović (#047) 41-50M BLRC 10 km 05:07 0:51:07
28 Vuk Martic (#066) 15-40M 10 km 05:07 0:51:09
29 Draško Stanivuković (#115) 15-40M 10 km 05:11 0:51:48
30 Žarko Novaković (#011) 61+M 10 km 05:12 0:51:58
31 Stefan Prodanovic (#077) Muška 10 km 05:18 0:53:04
32 Miloš Kondić (#044) 15-40M 10 km 05:24 0:54:00
33 Vanja Talic (#067) 15-40M 10 km 05:26 0:54:24
34 Goran Katanic (#009) 41-50M Ne 10 km 05:32 0:55:17
35 Faruk Bavčić (#012) 15-40M 10 km 05:33 0:55:28
36 Željko Mihaljčić (#094) 41-50M 10 km 05:37 0:56:06
37 Bojan Šarenac (#015) 41-50M 10 km 05:38 0:56:18
38 Zoran Tešanović (#092) 15-40M 10 km 05:38 0:56:23
39 Milan Puzic (#096) 15-40M 10 km 05:41 0:56:54
40 Vanja Trtic (#048) 41-50M 10 km 05:45 0:57:32
41 Željko Arambašić (#093) 15-40M 10 km 05:46 0:57:38
42 Stjepan Jelić (#078) 15-40M 10 km 05:50 0:58:19
43 Perica Josipovic (#079) 15-40M 10 km 05:50 0:58:24
44 Miloš Lolić (#095) 15-40M 10 km 05:51 0:58:30
45 Vladimir Malesevic (#073) Muška 10 km 05:57 0:59:32
46 David Vidović (#041) 15-40M 10 km 05:58 0:59:44
47 Miroslav Knežević (#053) 15-40M 10 km 06:10 1:01:43
48 Gorana Popović (#061) 15-40M 10 km 06:14 1:02:17
49 Boris Divlajk (#090) 15-40M 10 km 06:14 1:02:18
50 Mladen Aničić (#004) 41-50M 10 km 06:15 1:02:34
51 Goran Drobnjak (#087) 15-40M 10 km 06:18 1:02:58
52 Sinisa Brkovic (#027) 41-50M 10 km 06:32 1:05:21
53 Nenad Blaženović (#022) 15-40M 10 km 06:37 1:06:07
54 Pravomir Skrbic (#069) 51-60M BLRC 10 km 06:53 1:08:52
55 ladin Dragojevic (#028) 51-60M 10 km 07:02 1:10:18
56 Vladimir Kovic (#089) Muška 0 km Racing
57 Đorđe Antesevic (#084) 15-40M 0 km Racing
58 Adi Fazlic 15-40M Inshape 0 km Registered
59 Aleksandar Marčeta 15-40M 0 km Registered
60 Andrej Zeljkovic Muška 0 km Registered
61 Bojan Gajić 15-40M Inshape 0 km Registered
62 Danilo Vasiljevic 15-40M ARK Modriča 0 km Registered
63 Darko Kežić 15-40M 0 km Registered
64 Darko Đurić 15-40M 0 km Registered
65 Djordje Milisavic 15-40M 0 km Registered
66 Dražen Jovičić 41-50M 0 km Registered
67 Goran Martić 41-50M Infomedia Running 0 km Registered
68 Gvozden Zolak 41-50M 0 km Registered
69 Jasmin Zekic 51-60M DKPT Polis Tim 0 km Registered
70 Jevto Bosić 41-50M IND 0 km Registered
71 Kristijan Sljivic 15-40M 0 km Registered

72 Luka Bastasic 15-40M Rmc Triatlon Banja
Luka 0 km Registered

73 Marko Vukša Muška 0 km Registered
74 Marko Vulša Muška 0 km Registered
75 Matej Bosić 15-40M IND 0 km Registered
76 Milan Spasojevic 15-40M Ak Marathon Brcko 0 km Registered
77 Miloš Grujić 15-40M 0 km Registered
78 Miloš Popović 15-40M AK “marathon” Brčko 0 km Registered
79 Mladen Ćeran 51-60M 0 km Registered
80 Nikola Bunčić 15-40M Ak Banja Luka 0 km Registered
81 Nikola Vesic 15-40M 0 km Registered

82 Tomislav Kljajic 41-50M Rekrearivni Trkacki
Klub Doboj 0 km Registered

83 Vanja Rečević 15-40M Mup RS 0 km Registered
84 Velibor Radulović 41-50M 0 km Registered



Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme
85 Vlado Brborović 15-40M 0 km Registered

10K Kategorija: 15-40M
Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme

1 Branislav Ćelić (#042) 15-40M 10 km 03:40 0:36:43
2 Boriša Lukač (#029) 15-40M MF Banka 10 km 03:51 0:38:31
3 Srđan Ruškić (#056) 15-40M 10 km 03:51 0:38:34
4 Dario Veselinovic (#055) 15-40M Marathon Teem Brod 10 km 03:54 0:38:59
5 Zlatan Marakovic (#033) 15-40M RTK Doboj 10 km 03:58 0:39:36
6 Dražen Pezer (#032) 15-40M 10 km 04:16 0:42:38
7 Aleksandar Plavšić (#043) 15-40M BLRC 10 km 04:18 0:43:00
8 Savo Tubic (#075) 15-40M 10 km 04:20 0:43:22
9 Slobodan Vujat (#016) 15-40M Bez Tima 10 km 04:30 0:44:59
10 Dragan Palačković (#021) 15-40M 10 km 04:31 0:45:09
11 Slaven Kuzmić (#026) 15-40M 10 km 04:43 0:47:08
12 Danijel Dojcinovic (#017) 15-40M Samostalni Trkac 10 km 04:43 0:47:12
13 Dejan Blagojević (#014) 15-40M 10 km 04:44 0:47:18
14 Milan Kutić (#065) 15-40M 10 km 04:57 0:49:33
15 Davor Gajić (#086) 15-40M ART Zotović 10 km 05:05 0:50:50
16 Vuk Martic (#066) 15-40M 10 km 05:07 0:51:09
17 Draško Stanivuković (#115) 15-40M 10 km 05:11 0:51:48
18 Miloš Kondić (#044) 15-40M 10 km 05:24 0:54:00
19 Vanja Talic (#067) 15-40M 10 km 05:26 0:54:24
20 Faruk Bavčić (#012) 15-40M 10 km 05:33 0:55:28
21 Zoran Tešanović (#092) 15-40M 10 km 05:38 0:56:23
22 Milan Puzic (#096) 15-40M 10 km 05:41 0:56:54
23 Željko Arambašić (#093) 15-40M 10 km 05:46 0:57:38
24 Stjepan Jelić (#078) 15-40M 10 km 05:50 0:58:19
25 Perica Josipovic (#079) 15-40M 10 km 05:50 0:58:24
26 Miloš Lolić (#095) 15-40M 10 km 05:51 0:58:30
27 David Vidović (#041) 15-40M 10 km 05:58 0:59:44
28 Miroslav Knežević (#053) 15-40M 10 km 06:10 1:01:43
29 Gorana Popović (#061) 15-40M 10 km 06:14 1:02:17
30 Boris Divlajk (#090) 15-40M 10 km 06:14 1:02:18
31 Goran Drobnjak (#087) 15-40M 10 km 06:18 1:02:58
32 Nenad Blaženović (#022) 15-40M 10 km 06:37 1:06:07
33 Đorđe Antesevic (#084) 15-40M 0 km Racing
34 Adi Fazlic 15-40M Inshape 0 km Registered
35 Aleksandar Marčeta 15-40M 0 km Registered
36 Bojan Gajić 15-40M Inshape 0 km Registered
37 Danilo Vasiljevic 15-40M ARK Modriča 0 km Registered
38 Darko Kežić 15-40M 0 km Registered
39 Darko Đurić 15-40M 0 km Registered
40 Djordje Milisavic 15-40M 0 km Registered
41 Kristijan Sljivic 15-40M 0 km Registered

42 Luka Bastasic 15-40M Rmc Triatlon Banja
Luka 0 km Registered

43 Matej Bosić 15-40M IND 0 km Registered
44 Milan Spasojevic 15-40M Ak Marathon Brcko 0 km Registered
45 Miloš Grujić 15-40M 0 km Registered
46 Miloš Popović 15-40M AK “marathon” Brčko 0 km Registered
47 Nikola Bunčić 15-40M Ak Banja Luka 0 km Registered
48 Nikola Vesic 15-40M 0 km Registered
49 Vanja Rečević 15-40M Mup RS 0 km Registered
50 Vlado Brborović 15-40M 0 km Registered

10K Kategorija: 41-50M



Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme
1 Igor Mitrovic (#074) 41-50M Ak Banja Luka 10 km 03:41 0:36:52
2 Danijel Panić (#024) 41-50M 10 km 04:14 0:42:17
3 Damir Kovčić (#010) 41-50M Ne 10 km 04:18 0:43:05
4 Nenad Bunčić (#005) 41-50M 10 km 04:58 0:49:42
5 Goran Puškar (#007) 41-50M 10 km 05:05 0:50:47
6 Čedomir Radulović (#047) 41-50M BLRC 10 km 05:07 0:51:07
7 Goran Katanic (#009) 41-50M Ne 10 km 05:32 0:55:17
8 Željko Mihaljčić (#094) 41-50M 10 km 05:37 0:56:06
9 Bojan Šarenac (#015) 41-50M 10 km 05:38 0:56:18
10 Vanja Trtic (#048) 41-50M 10 km 05:45 0:57:32
11 Mladen Aničić (#004) 41-50M 10 km 06:15 1:02:34
12 Sinisa Brkovic (#027) 41-50M 10 km 06:32 1:05:21
13 Dražen Jovičić 41-50M 0 km Registered
14 Goran Martić 41-50M Infomedia Running 0 km Registered
15 Gvozden Zolak 41-50M 0 km Registered
16 Jevto Bosić 41-50M IND 0 km Registered

17 Tomislav Kljajic 41-50M Rekrearivni Trkacki Klub
Doboj 0 km Registered

18 Velibor Radulović 41-50M 0 km Registered

10K Kategorija: 51-60M
Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme

1 Slobodan Maksimovic (#064) 51-60M 10 km 04:51 0:48:27
2 Zdravko Mrđa (#013) 51-60M Individualac 10 km 05:02 0:50:20

3 Predrag Stojanović (#052) 51-60M ART Zotović - Banja
LUKA 10 km 05:06 0:50:56

4 Pravomir Skrbic (#069) 51-60M BLRC 10 km 06:53 1:08:52
5 ladin Dragojevic (#028) 51-60M 10 km 07:02 1:10:18
6 Jasmin Zekic 51-60M DKPT Polis Tim 0 km Registered
7 Mladen Ćeran 51-60M 0 km Registered

10K Kategorija: 61+M
Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme

1 Radomir Mirkovic (#057) 61+M Banjaluka Runing Club 10 km 04:22 0:43:40
2 Žarko Novaković (#011) 61+M 10 km 05:12 0:51:58

10K Kategorija: Ženska
Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme

1 Jelena Kosić (#060) 15-40Ž AK Banja Luka 10 km 04:13 0:42:14
2 Snježana Pisarić (#023) 41-50Ž Ak Marathon 10 km 04:22 0:43:35
3 Sanda Skenderija (#002) 15-40Ž 10 km 04:33 0:45:29
4 Dragana Roljić (#001) 41-50Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 04:48 0:47:58
5 Marija Subotić (#063) 15-40Ž BLRC 10 km 04:53 0:48:54
6 Vedrana Prodanovic (#076) 15-40Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 05:21 0:53:32
7 Sara Božić (#045) 15-40Ž 10 km 05:22 0:53:37
8 Lucia Kimani (#070) 41-50Ž Rc Lucia Kimani 10 km 05:28 0:54:43
9 Marija Praća (#058) 15-40Ž BLRC 10 km 05:32 0:55:19
10 Milica Grbić (#051) 15-40Ž / 10 km 05:36 0:56:02
11 Sandra Bijelić (#083) 41-50Ž 10 km 05:43 0:57:09
12 Sandra Tomić (#082) 51-60Ž IND 10 km 05:43 0:57:09
13 Danijela Tesanovic (#072) Ženska 10 km 05:43 0:57:12
14 Anja Trtic (#049) 15-40Ž 10 km 05:45 0:57:26
15 Marina Đaković (#039) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:01 1:00:14
16 Marija Kukolj (#036) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:04 1:00:38
17 Milana Stojanović (#040) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:04 1:00:38



Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme
18 Veronika Drittenpreis (#034) 41-50Ž 10 km 06:11 1:01:46
19 Violeta Djukic (#062) 41-50Ž EF 10 km 06:14 1:02:16
20 Tatjana Bosić (#059) 41-50Ž IND 10 km 06:14 1:02:17
21 Nikolina Latinović (#020) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:16 1:02:42
22 Ljiljana Ćulum (#018) 51-60Ž Mtt 10 km 06:19 1:03:08
23 Jelena Čekić (#031) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:22 1:03:43
24 Irena Polik Bajramović (#081) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:31 1:05:11
25 Danijela Djervida (#035) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:32 1:05:23
26 Melisa Bajric (#050) 15-40Ž Meli 10 km 06:32 1:05:24
27 Milica Kremenović (#071) 51-60Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 06:41 1:06:50
28 Dragana Vasilić (#080) 41-50Ž 10 km 06:47 1:07:50
29 Milka Skrbic (#068) 41-50Ž BLRC 10 km 06:53 1:08:52
30 Alma Pilav (#030) 41-50Ž 10 km 06:58 1:09:41
31 Mirela Galic (#003) 41-50Ž Tito 10 km 06:58 1:09:41
32 Maja Isović Dobrijević (#037) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:59 1:09:46
33 Dijana Kojić (#006) 41-50Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 07:02 1:10:18
34 Dragana Zec (#088) 15-40Ž - 10 km 07:43 1:17:09
35 Vinka Gvozdenovic (#019) 15-40Ž 10 km 07:44 1:17:15
36 Jadranka Lukic (#025) 61+Ž BLRC 10 km 07:44 1:17:19

37 Vesna Luburić (#046) 41-50Ž Banja Luka Running
Club 10 km 07:45 1:17:26

38 Dijana Blažić (#008) 51-60Ž RC Lucia Kimani 0 km Racing
39 Aandra Tomić 51-60Ž IND 0 km Registered
40 Adrijana Manojlovic 15-40Ž 0 km Registered
41 Aleksandra Čolić 41-50Ž 0 km Registered
42 Biljana Radulović 41-50Ž Srce Pegaza 0 km Registered
43 Dijana Nenadić 41-50Ž BLRC 0 km Registered
44 Dragoslava Balta 15-40Ž ART Zotović 0 km Registered
45 Hana Bavčić Ženska 0 km Registered
46 Irena Klindić 41-50Ž RC Lucia Kimani 0 km Registered
47 Jelena Miletić 15-40Ž 0 km Registered
48 Nataša Gavur 15-40Ž - 0 km Registered
49 Nedeljka Knežević 15-40Ž MCK Mile Knežević 0 km Registered
50 Nikolina Kostresevic 15-40Ž 0 km Registered
51 Vesna Šipka 41-50Ž 0 km Registered

10K Kategorija: 15-40Ž
Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme

1 Jelena Kosić (#060) 15-40Ž AK Banja Luka 10 km 04:13 0:42:14
2 Sanda Skenderija (#002) 15-40Ž 10 km 04:33 0:45:29
3 Marija Subotić (#063) 15-40Ž BLRC 10 km 04:53 0:48:54
4 Vedrana Prodanovic (#076) 15-40Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 05:21 0:53:32
5 Sara Božić (#045) 15-40Ž 10 km 05:22 0:53:37
6 Marija Praća (#058) 15-40Ž BLRC 10 km 05:32 0:55:19
7 Milica Grbić (#051) 15-40Ž / 10 km 05:36 0:56:02
8 Anja Trtic (#049) 15-40Ž 10 km 05:45 0:57:26
9 Marina Đaković (#039) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:01 1:00:14
10 Marija Kukolj (#036) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:04 1:00:38
11 Milana Stojanović (#040) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:04 1:00:38
12 Nikolina Latinović (#020) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:16 1:02:42
13 Jelena Čekić (#031) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:22 1:03:43
14 Irena Polik Bajramović (#081) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:31 1:05:11
15 Danijela Djervida (#035) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:32 1:05:23
16 Melisa Bajric (#050) 15-40Ž Meli 10 km 06:32 1:05:24
17 Maja Isović Dobrijević (#037) 15-40Ž 10 km 06:59 1:09:46
18 Dragana Zec (#088) 15-40Ž - 10 km 07:43 1:17:09
19 Vinka Gvozdenovic (#019) 15-40Ž 10 km 07:44 1:17:15
20 Adrijana Manojlovic 15-40Ž 0 km Registered



Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme
21 Dragoslava Balta 15-40Ž ART Zotović 0 km Registered
22 Jelena Miletić 15-40Ž 0 km Registered
23 Nataša Gavur 15-40Ž - 0 km Registered
24 Nedeljka Knežević 15-40Ž MCK Mile Knežević 0 km Registered
25 Nikolina Kostresevic 15-40Ž 0 km Registered

10K Kategorija: 41-50Ž
Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme

1 Snježana Pisarić (#023) 41-50Ž Ak Marathon 10 km 04:22 0:43:35
2 Dragana Roljić (#001) 41-50Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 04:48 0:47:58
3 Lucia Kimani (#070) 41-50Ž Rc Lucia Kimani 10 km 05:28 0:54:43
4 Sandra Bijelić (#083) 41-50Ž 10 km 05:43 0:57:09
5 Veronika Drittenpreis (#034) 41-50Ž 10 km 06:11 1:01:46
6 Violeta Djukic (#062) 41-50Ž EF 10 km 06:14 1:02:16
7 Tatjana Bosić (#059) 41-50Ž IND 10 km 06:14 1:02:17
8 Dragana Vasilić (#080) 41-50Ž 10 km 06:47 1:07:50
9 Milka Skrbic (#068) 41-50Ž BLRC 10 km 06:53 1:08:52
10 Alma Pilav (#030) 41-50Ž 10 km 06:58 1:09:41
11 Mirela Galic (#003) 41-50Ž Tito 10 km 06:58 1:09:41
12 Dijana Kojić (#006) 41-50Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 07:02 1:10:18

13 Vesna Luburić (#046) 41-50Ž Banja Luka Running
Club 10 km 07:45 1:17:26

14 Aleksandra Čolić 41-50Ž 0 km Registered
15 Biljana Radulović 41-50Ž Srce Pegaza 0 km Registered
16 Dijana Nenadić 41-50Ž BLRC 0 km Registered
17 Irena Klindić 41-50Ž RC Lucia Kimani 0 km Registered
18 Vesna Šipka 41-50Ž 0 km Registered

10K Kategorija: 51-60Ž
Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme

1 Sandra Tomić (#082) 51-60Ž IND 10 km 05:43 0:57:09
2 Ljiljana Ćulum (#018) 51-60Ž Mtt 10 km 06:19 1:03:08
3 Milica Kremenović (#071) 51-60Ž RC Lucia Kimani 10 km 06:41 1:06:50
4 Dijana Blažić (#008) 51-60Ž RC Lucia Kimani 0 km Racing
5 Aandra Tomić 51-60Ž IND 0 km Registered

10K Kategorija: 61+Ž
Rank Takmičar (#) Kategorija Tim Distanca Tempo Vreme

1 Jadranka Lukic (#025) 61+Ž BLRC 10 km 07:44 1:17:19


